CH \$40.00 36120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor name to Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006664 Frame 0366. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment Agreement.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC		03/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC
Street Address:	243 Performance Drive SE
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28602
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3612010	ROLL-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43875-00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Kann

SIGNATURE: /stephanie kann/

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Roll-Tech Affidavit (executed)#page1.tif source=Roll-Tech Affidavit (executed)#page2.tif



900501690 06/06/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM526821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900498040	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roll-Tech, LLC now known as Roll-Tech Moldings Products, LLC (as successor-by-merger)		03/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roll-Tech Acquisition Co. LLC		
Street Address:	243 Performance Drive SE		
City:	Hickory		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3612010	ROLL-TECH
Registration Number:	4058383	RT
Registration Number:	4581428	SAFE-T-TILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7134222364

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7133644701 Phone:

andy@atowerassoc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew Tower Address Line 1: 5850 San Felipe

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Tower
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Tower/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0331

900501690

source=Trademark Assignment - Roll-Tech 3 Marks to Roll-Tech Acquis. 2#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Roll-Tech 3 Marks to Roll-Tech Acquis. 2#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Roll-Tech 3 Marks to Roll-Tech Acquis. 2#page3.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Roll-Tech 3 Marks to Roll-Tech Acquis. 2#page4.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Roll-Tech 3 Marks to Roll-Tech Acquis. 2#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In the Matter of Registration No.: 3,612,010

Trademark: ROLL-TECH International Class: 40

Registrant: Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC (formerly Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC)

Registered: April 28, 2009

Affidavit Under 37 C.F.R. §2.20

I, Michael Moore, declare and state as follows:

1. I am the CFO, of Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC (formerly Roll-Tech Acquisition Co,

LLC) and am authorized to make this affidavit.

2. On March 14, 2019, Roll-Tech, LLC now known as Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC

(as successor-by-merger), a North Carolina limited liability company executed a Trademark

Assignment Agreement, attached as Exhibit A, transferring ownership of Trademark Registration

Number 3,612,010 at Reel 6664 and Frame 0366 (the "Assignment").

3. The Assignment inadvertently listed the Assignor Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC as

Roll-Tech Moldings Products, LLC (with "Moldings" as plural), which was a typographical

error.

4. Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC would like to update the USPTO records for the

Trademark to correctly indicate that the Assignor of the Assignment recorded at Reel 6664 and

Frame 0366 is Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and

the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting

therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at 7:36pm CDT, this 11th day of May, 2023.

ROLL-TECH MOLDING PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Michael Moore

Title: CFO

EXHIBIT A

(see attached)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into this 14th day of March 2019 by and between: Roll-Tech, LLC now known as Roll-Tech Moldings Products, LLC (as successor-by-merger), a North Carolina limited liability company, having an address of 243 Performance Drive SE, Hickory, NC 28602 ("Assignor") and Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 243 Performance Drive SE, Hickory, North Carolina 28602 ("Assignee"). The parties are individually referred to as a Party and collectively as the Parties.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
ROLL-TECH	77573134	3612010
RT (logo mark)	85062104	4058383
SAFE-T-TILE	85947840	4581428

(collectively, the "Roll-Tech Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Roll-Tech Marks, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in the Roll-Tech Marks to Assignee as described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Roll-Tech Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the Roll-Tech Marks are used and for which they are registered.

This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns.

This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of North Carolina, without regard to its conflict of laws principals.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.
ASSIGNOR:
Roll-Tech, LLC now known as Roll-Tech Moldings Products, LLC (as successor-by-merger)
By: Manager By: Manager
ASSIGNEE:
Roll-Tech Acquisition Co, LLC

By:

James Jang, Vice President

Signature Page to
Trademark Assignment Agreement
(Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC to Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC)

respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.			
ASSIGNOR:			
Roll-Tech, LLC now known as Roll-Tech Moldings Products, LLC (as successor-by-merger)			
By:			
Patrice M. Bertrand			
Its: Manager			
ASSIGNEE:			
Roll-Tech Acquisition Co, LLC			
By: James Jang, Vice President			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their

Signature Page to
Trademark Assignment Agreement
(Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC to Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

	THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	§	
		§	
	COUNTY OF CATAWBA	§	
			1st na
	This instrument was acknowledge	d before:	me on the 1^{5+} day of $March$,
			Tech, LLC d/b/a Roll-Tech Moldings Products,
			on behalf of said limited liability company.
		<u>-</u>	,
AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	Brank Y & Control		
S. S. S.	JE. CONTE		
1	NOTARY		0 1 6 0 1
			Beverly L. Cook
1	PUBLIC 2		Notary Public 0
\\ \text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\text{\$\frac{1}			Beverly L. Cook
74	Mark Congress		Beverly L. Cook Notary Public Beverly L. Cook my commission expires: 10/12/2023
	"Adjanganganana"		The Control of the Co
	THE STATE OF	§	
		§	
	COUNTY OF	§	
	This instrument was acknowledge	d before	me on the,
	2019, by James Jang, as Vice President	of Roll-	Fech Acquisition Co, LLC, a Delaware limited
	liability company, on behalf of said limite	ed liabili	ty company.
	· •		
			Notary Public

Signature Page to
Trademark Assignment Agreement
(Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC to Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	& & &	
COUNTY OF CATAWBA	§	
This instrument was acknowledged 2019, by Patrice M. Bertrand, as manager LLC, a North Carolina limited liability co	of Roll-	me on the day of Tech, LLC d/b/a Roll-Tech Moldings Product: on behalf of said limited liability company.
		Notary Public
THE STATE OF	of Roll-T	ne on the IST day of Marcu ech Acquisition Co, LLC, a Delaware limited y company.
		Notary Public JEAN K AMENT
	CHITIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIM	JEAN K AMENT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires 07-21-2023

Signature Page to
Trademark Assignment Agreement
(Roll-Tech Molding Products, LLC to Roll-Tech Acquisition Co., LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008074 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 05/16/2029